Other current liabilities 7.6  (1.0) 0.2  (f) 6.8

Total current liabilities 15.3  (1.7) 0.4  13.9
Long-term debt 13.1  —  —  13.1
Pension and postretirement benefits 2.5  (0.3) —  2.2
Operating lease liabilities 0.5  (0.1) —  0.5
Other liabilities 14.3  (0.3) —  14.1

Total liabilities 45.7  (2.4) 0.4  43.7
Equity
3M Company shareholders’ equity

Common stock par value —  —  —  —
Additional paid-in capital 7.0  —  —  7.0
Retained earnings 37.5  (11.9) 9.7  (j) 35.3
Treasury stock, at cost: (32.9) —  —  (32.9)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (6.8) 0.6  —  (6.2)

Total 3M Company shareholders’ equity 4.8  (11.3) 9.7  3.2
Noncontrolling interest 0.1  —  —  0.1

Total equity 4.9  (11.3) 9.7  3.3
Total liabilities and equity $ 50.6  $ (13.7) $ 10.1  $ 46.9

Amounts may not foot or cross-foot due to rounding.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

(Billions, except share and per share data)
Historical 3M (as

reported)

Solventum
(Discontinued

Operations) (a)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $ 32.7  $ (8.1) $ 0.2  (g) $ 24.8

Operating expenses
Cost of sales 18.5  (3.5) 0.2  (g) 15.2
Selling, general and administrative expenses 21.5  (2.3) (0.3) (h) 18.9
Research, development and related expenses 1.8  (0.7) —  1.2
Gain on business divestitures —  —  —  —

Total operating expenses 41.8  (6.5) (0.1) 35.2
Operating income (loss) (9.1) (1.6) 0.4  (10.3)

Other expense (income), net 0.6  —  (1.6) (c) (1.0)

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (9.7) (1.6) 2.0  (9.3)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (2.7) (0.2) 0.1  (i) (2.8)
Income (loss) from continuing operations of consolidated group (7.0) (1.4) 1.9  (6.5)

Income (loss) from continuing operations from unconsolidated subsidiaries, net of taxes —  —  —  —
Net income from continuing operations including noncontrolling interest (7.0) (1.4) 1.9  (6.5)

Less: Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to noncontrolling interest —  —  —  —